



CORAL INDIA FINANCE AND HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Office : Dalamal House, 4th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
Tel. : 2282 0375, 2282 2955, 2283 4389, 2285 3910, 2285 3910 • Fax : 2282 5753
E-mail : cs@coralhousing.in • Web : www.coralhousing.in • CIN : L67190MH1995PLC084306

CIFHL/SE/31/2025-26

November 17, 2025

To,
The Manager
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code No.: 531556

To,
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: CORALFINAC

Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 (the “Listing Regulations”)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations 2015, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 published in the following newspapers dated November 15, 2025:

- i. Business Standard (English) – All India Edition
- ii. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) – Mumbai Edition

The publication copies are also being available on the website of the Company at www.coralhousing.in.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For **Coral India Finance and Housing Limited**

Riya Shah
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

RANA SUGARS LIMITED Registered Office: SCO 49-50, Sector 8-C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160009 Telephone: (0172) 2540007, 2549217, 2541904, 2779565, Email: info@ranagroup.com Website: www.ranasugars.com						
CIN: L15322CH1991PLC011537 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Six Months ended Sep 30, 2025						
PARTICULARS		3 Months ended		6 Months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)		34,533.84	53,090.41	38,556.80	87,624.25	84,760.72
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)		-1,972.32	-393.90	-2,252.35	-2,366.21	-1,961.67
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)		-1,972.32	-393.90	-2,252.35	-2,366.21	-1,961.67
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)		-1,412.95	-253.18	-1,478.05	-1,666.13	-1,288.15
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		-1,412.95	-253.18	-1,478.05	-1,666.13	-1,288.15
6. Equity Share Capital		15,353.95	15,353.95	15,353.95	15,353.95	15,353.95
7. Other Equity		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized)						
- Basic		-0.92	-0.16	-0.96	-1.09	-0.84
- Diluted		-0.92	-0.16	-0.96	-1.09	-0.84
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Six Months Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as at Company's website www.ranasugars.com.						
Place: Chandigarh Date: 14.11.2025		For Rana Sugars Limited Sd/- Rana Veer Partap Singh Managing Director DIN: 00076808				

VEERAPPA D G (Deceased) was holding 292 shares of Face Value Rs. 10/- in V.S.T. Tillers Tractors Ltd, having its registered office at Plot No. 1, Dyvasandra Industrial Layout, Whitefield Road, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore – 560048 in Folio No. 01193 bearing Share Certificate Number 20301 - 20303 (Distinctive Numbers : 1783611 - 1783760), 35853 - 35855 (Distinctive Numbers: 2815665 - 2815709), 59655 - 59659 (Distinctive Numbers : 5009707 - 5009803). I, MANJUNATH D G, the claimant, do hereby give notice that the aforesaid share certificate is not traceable and lost and I have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate. The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 15 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place : Bengaluru MANJUNATH D G (Claimant)
Date : 15.11.2025 Folio No: 01193

SANGAM FINSERV LIMITED

Reg off: B-10, 2nd Floor, S K Plaza, Pur Road, Bhilwara - 311001, Rajasthan
Corp.Off. : B/306-309, Dynasty Business Park, Opp. Sangam Cinema, Andheri(E), Mumbai-400 059
Tel No.: 01482-796146, Email id: suchitra@sangamgroup.com, www.sftc.co.in, CIN No. L65910RJ1981PLC079945

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

The Financial Results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Friday, the 14th November, 2025. The Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com . The Un-audited Financial Results have also been posted on the Company's website at www.sftc.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code given below.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTOR
FOR SANGAM FINSERV LIMITED
Sd/-
Poornima Maheshwari
Whole Time Director
DIN : 10714860

Place: Bhilwara
Date: 14th November, 2025

CORAL INDIA FINANCE AND HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Dalamal House, 4th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Tel No.: 2285 3910
Email: cs@coralhousing.in • Website: www.coralhousing.in
CIN: L67190MH1995PLC084306

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	384.14	651.96	842.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	402.90	696.05	984.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	402.90	696.05	984.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	353.00	566.10	834.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(574.65)	1813.59	(640.95)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	806.04	806.04	806.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) for continuing and discontinued operations-			
	1. Basic (₹)	0.88	1.40	2.07
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.88	1.40	2.07

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 14, 2025 under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.coralhousing.in).
2 The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025 and the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial results.
3 The main activities of the Company includes Investment & Constructions.
4 Corresponding previous period/quarter figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the classification of the current period.

For Coral India Finance and Housing Limited
Sd/-
Navin B. Doshi
Chairman & Managing Director

Date : - November 14, 2025
Place : - Mumbai

IndusInd
GENERAL INSURANCE
FORMERLY RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations*	3,60,403	3,42,134	3,96,776	7,02,536	7,33,425	12,66,681
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	16,164	10,605	13,021	26,769	24,025	37,835
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	16,164	10,605	13,021	26,769	24,025	37,835
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	12,051	8,078	13,336	20,129	21,377	31,544
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	26,790	26,790	26,491	26,790	26,491	26,491
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,34,397	2,22,373	2,04,127	2,34,397	2,04,127	2,14,295
8	Securities Premium Account	1,11,776	1,11,776	1,02,074	1,11,776	1,02,074	1,02,074
9	Net Worth	3,72,962	3,60,938	3,32,692	3,72,962	3,32,692	3,42,860
10	Paid up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt	81,677	56,675	63,333	81,677	63,333	23,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (times)	0.22	0.16	0.19	0.22	0.19	0.07
13	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic (not annualized) (in Rs)	4.51	3.03	5.03	7.53	8.07	11.91
	Diluted (not annualized) (in Rs)	4.49	3.02	5.00	7.50	8.02	11.86
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,076	2,076	2,076	2,076	2,076	2,076
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (times)	19.77	20.71	12.86	20.13	12.99	11.80
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (times)	19.77	20.71	12.86	20.13	12.99	11.80

* Total Income from Operations is gross written premium, net of applicable taxes.
**The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to insurance companies in India.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended and half year ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financials Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.indusindinsurance.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rakesh Jain
Executive Director & CEO
(DIN : 03645324)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November 2025

Visit indusindinsurance.com 022 4890 3009 (Paid) 74004 22200 (WhatsApp)

IndusInd General Insurance Company Limited (Formerly Reliance General Insurance Company Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Oberoi Commerz - 1, International Business Park, Oberoi Garden City, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063, Maharashtra, India. IRDAI Registration No. and Date of Registration with IRDAI : Regn. No. 103 Dated 30.10.2023 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U66603MH2000PLC128300

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L35110MH1948PLC006472
Registered Office: Ocean House, 134/A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018.
Tel No.: +91 (22) 66613000/24922100; Fax: +91 (22) 24925900
Email: shares@greatship.com; Website: www.greatship.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE­MENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Notice is hereby given to inform that in order to facilitate ease of investing for investors and to secure the rights of investors in the securities which were purchased by them, SEBI vide its circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/PI/CIR/2025/97 dated 02nd July, 2025 has opened a special window only for re-lodgement of transfer deeds, which were lodged prior to the deadline of 01st April, 2019 and rejected/ returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents / process/ or otherwise, for a period of six months from 07th July, 2025 till 06th January, 2026.
During this period, the securities that are re-lodged for transfer (including those requests that are pending with the Listed Company/ RTA, as on date) shall be issued only in demat mode after following due process for transfer-cum-demat request.
Investors who have missed the earlier deadline of 31st March 2021, are encouraged to take advantage of this opportunity by submitting their requests along with requisite documents to the Company or RTA at below mentioned address.

The Investor Services Department
The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.
Ocean House, 134/A,
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,
Mumbai- 400 018
Email ID- shares@greatship.com

Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA):
KFIN Technologies Limited
(Unit: The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.)
Selenium Tower-B, Plot No. 31-32, Financial District,
Nanakramguda, Serilingampally,
Gachibowli, Hyderabad,
Telangana- 500 032
Email ID- einward.ris@kfintech.com

For The Great Eastern Shipping Company Limited

Place : Mumbai Anand Punde
Date : 15th November, 2025 Company Secretary

SPML
Engineering Life

SPML INFRA LIMITED
CIN - L40106WB1981PLC276372
Registered Office : 22, Camac Street, Block-A, 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700016
Website: www.spml.co.in, email-id : cs@spml.co.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

STANDALONE						PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED						
Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended				Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			
30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
18,776.14	15,591.25	18,857.42	34,367.39	39,553.77	77,063.58	1.	Total income from operations	18,776.14	15,591.25	18,857.42	34,367.39	39,553.77	
1922.60	1,494.70	1,671.89	3,417.30	3,285.03	5,785.77	2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,901.19	1,491.34	1,577.85	3,392.55	3,177.28	
-	-	-	-	-	-	3.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	
1922.60	1,494.70	1,671.89	3,417.30		5,785.77	4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,901.19	1,491.34	1,577.85	3,392.55	3,177.28	
1525.24	1,215.10	1,400.23	2,740.34	2,705.72	4,927.76	5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,503.83	1,211.74	1,306.19	2,715.59	2,598.26	
1543.40	1,204.99	1,374.88	2,748.39	2,699.64	4,915.16	6.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) for the period	1,522.00	1,201.63	1,280.84	2,723.64	2,592.18	
1520.23	1,520.23	1,273.38	1,520.23	1,273.38	1,516.45	7.	Equity Share Capital	1,520.23	1,520.23	1,273.38	1,520.23	1,273.38	
						8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) in Rs.						
2.13/1.81	1.70/1.45	2.66/2.20	3.83/3.26	5.14/4.25	7.83/6.54		Basic & Diluted	2.10/1.79	1.69/1.44	2.48/2.05	3.79/3.23	4.93/4.08	

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report in above periods
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.spml.co.in
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025 was approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2025.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th November, 2025

For SPML Infra Limited
Sd/-
Subhash Chand Sethi
Chairman
DIN: 00464390

